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Conventions & Sporting Events
Updated Tuesday, July 7 at 11:30 a.m.

Title [Status  |[Original Start Date |Original End Date  |Rescheduled Date(s)
Governor's Conference on Tourism 2020 Cancelled 3/15/2020 3/17/2020 3/14/2021-3/16/2021
2020 WIAA Boys State Basketball Tournament Cancelled 3/19/2020 3/21/2020

2020 State Tournament Cancelled 3/20/2020 5/2/2020

National Corporation Conference 2020 Cancelled 3/25/2020 3/29/2020

2020 State Show Cancelled 3/27/2020 3/29/2020

2020 State Tournament Cancelled 3/27/2020 3/29/2020

State Conference 2020 Cancelled 3/29/2020 3/31/2020

State Association Conference Cancelled 4/2/2020 4/3/2020

National Association Annual Conference Cancelled 4/6/2020 4/10/2020

Midwest Association Conference 2020 Cancelled 4/7/2020 4/9/2020

Regional Sports Event Cancelled 4/16/2020 4/19/2020

State Association Conference Cancelled 4/17/2020 4/19/2020

State Association Conference Cancelled 4/22/2020 4/26/2020

State Association Show Cancelled 4/22/2020 4/24/2020

State Association Festival Cancelled 4/24/2020 4/26/2020

National Sports Group Regional Championships Cancelled 4/24/2020 4/26/2020 4/23/2021-4/25/2021
2020 XGM - Week 1 Cancelled 4/27/2020 5/1/2020

State Association Conference 2020 Cancelled 4/27/2020 4/29/2020

State Association Convention 2020 Cancelled 4/28/2020 5/1/2020

National Association Meeting 2020 Cancelled 4/29/2020 5/2/2020

National Tour Event Cancelled 5/1/2020 5/2/2020

State Sporting Event Cancelled 5/1/2020 5/3/2020

2020 XGM - Week 2 Cancelled 5/4/2020 5/8/2020

National Organization Regional Workshop Cancelled 5/4/2020 5/7/2020 5/4/2021-5/6/2021
Regional Sports Event Cancelled 5/15/2020 5/17/2020

National Group Conference Cancelled 5/16/2020 5/20/2020 2021, May
National Sports Group Midwest Event Cancelled 5/16/2020 5/16/2020

Midwest Association Conference Cancelled 5/17/2020 5/18/2020

Local Equine Event Cancelled 5/20/2020 5/24/2020

Regional Competition Cancelled 5/22/2020 5/24/2020

2020 Run Madtown Cancelled 5/23/2020 5/24/2020

National Association Annual Conference Cancelled 5/28/2020 6/5/2020 6/9/2024-6/13/2024
National Conference - 2020 Cancelled 5/28/2020 5/30/2020

State Government Meeting Cancelled 6/2/2020 6/3/2020

National Association Annual Conference Cancelled 6/5/2020 6/13/2020




Wisconsin Boys High School Rugby State Championships

National Association Annual Conference
Local Event

Regional Competition

National Club Midwest Show

2020 WIAA State Softball Championships
Local Event

Regional Event

State Association Convention

National Association Conference
National Association Conference

State Equine Event

2020 Golden Age Games

National Sports Group Midwest Tournament
National Sports Group Convention and Championships
National Association Annual Event
National Sports Group Annual Meeting
National Association Annual Convention
National Sporting Event

National Association Annual Convention
2020 CrossFit Games

National Association Meeting

State Association Tournament

2020 Ironman Madison 70.3

Regional Sporting Event

Epic UGM

National Association Seminar

State Corporation Annual Conference
National Association World Congress
State Association Conference

State Association Conference

National Corp Regional Event

State Association Annual Convention

Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Postponed
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled

6/5/2020
6/6/2020
6/6/2020
6/6/2020
6/7/2020
6/11/2020
6/12/2020
6/13/2020
6/15/2020
6/16/2020
6/17/2020
6/18/2020
6/20/2020
6/26/2020
6/27/2020
6/28/2020
7/10/2020
7/10/2020
7/17/2020
7/17/2020
7/24/2020
7/24/2020
8/14/2020
8/19/2020
8/20/2020
8/23/2020
9/14/2020
9/22/2020
9/29/2020
10/14/2020
10/28/2020
11/3/2020
4/15/2021

6/6/2020
6/12/2020
6/6/2020
6/7/2020
6/13/2020
6/13/2020
6/12/2020
6/13/2020
6/18/2020
6/18/2020
6/22/2020
6/21/2020
6/27/2020
6/27/2020
7/4/2020
7/4/2020
7/12/2020
7/16/2020
7/18/2020
7/24/2020
8/7/2020
7/30/2020
8/15/2020
8/24/2020
8/22/2020
8/28/2020
9/18/2020
9/22/2020
10/4/2020
10/15/2020
10/30/2020
11/8/2020
4/18/2021

6/22/2021-6/25/2021
6/23/2021-6/28/2021

7/9/2021 - 7/15/2021

September 2021
9/11/2020-9/13/2020

9/27/2021-9/29/2021

Other Community Events

Title [Status  [Original Start Date  |Original End Date  |Rescheduled Date(s)
Bike O Rama Cancelled 3/13/2020 3/15/2020
Canoecopia Cancelled 3/13/2020 3/15/2020
Wicked Cancelled 3/13/2020 3/29/2020




Madison Family Fest

Dvorak Requiem - Overture Center for the Arts

Wisconsin Film Festival

Saturday Science at Discovery: UW Science Expeditions

Cher Concert
Forward Madison FC Home Opener

My Fair Lady - Overture Center for the Arts

Madison Craft Beer Week

Live Music in the Backyard - Wisconsin Brewing Co.
The Play That Goes Wrong - Overture Center for the Arts

Madison Night Market
Syttende Mai Festival 2020

80's Night in the Backyard - Wisconsin Brewing Co.

Ride the Drive

Dueling Pianos by Piano Fondue - Wisconsin Brewing Co.

UW Carbone's Race for Research

American Family Insurance Championship

Burgers & Brew

Beyond the Stars Madison 2020
Marquette Waterfront Festival
Shake the Lake

Stoughton Fair

Monona Community Festival

Lodi Art in the Park

La Fete de Marquette

Lodi Agricultural Fair

Art Fair on the Square

Dane County Fair

Mount Horeb Art Fair

AtwoodFest

Sugar Maple Music Festival

Dane County Breakfast on the Farm
Great Taste of the Midwest

Fort Atkinsons Rhythm on the River
World's Largest Brat Fest
Middleton Good Neighbor Festival
Taste of Madison

The Great Wisconsin Quilt Show
World Dairy Expo

Madison Women's Weekend

Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Postponed
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled

3/22/2020
4/3/2020
4/2/2020
4/4/2020
4/9/2020

4/11/2020

4/21/2020

4/23/2020
5/1/2020

5/12/2020

5/14/2020

5/15/2020

5/16/2020

5/17/2020

5/24/2020

5/30/2020
6/5/2020
6/6/2020

6/12/2020

6/13/2020

6/27/2020
7/1/2020
7/3/2020
7/4/2020
7/9/2020
7/9/2020

7/11/2020

7/16/2020

7/18/2020

7/25/2020

7/31/2020
8/1/2020
8/8/2020

8/22/2020

8/28/2020

8/29/2020
9/5/2020

9/10/2020

9/29/2020

11/21/2020

3/22/2020
4/5/2020
4/9/2020
4/4/2020
4/9/2020

4/11/2020

4/26/2020
5/3/2020

5/22/2020

5/17/2020

5/14/2020

5/17/2020

5/16/2020

5/17/2020

5/24/2020

5/30/2020
6/7/2020
6/6/2020

6/14/2020

6/14/2020

6/27/2020
7/5/2020
7/4/2020
7/4/2020

7/12/2020

7/12/2020

7/12/2020

7/19/2020

7/19/2020

7/26/2020
8/1/2020
8/1/2020
8/8/2020

8/22/2020

8/30/2020

8/30/2020
9/6/2020

9/12/2020

10/3/2020

11/22/2020




