## madison

Conventions & Sporting Events Updated Tuesday, July 7 at 11:30 a.m.

Title	Status	Original Start Date	<b>Original End Date</b>	Rescheduled Date(s)
Governor's Conference on Tourism 2020	Cancelled	3/15/2020	3/17/2020	3/14/2021-3/16/2021
2020 WIAA Boys State Basketball Tournament	Cancelled	3/19/2020	3/21/2020	
2020 State Tournament	Cancelled	3/20/2020	5/2/2020	
National Corporation Conference 2020	Cancelled	3/25/2020	3/29/2020	
2020 State Show	Cancelled	3/27/2020	3/29/2020	
2020 State Tournament	Cancelled	3/27/2020	3/29/2020	
State Conference 2020	Cancelled	3/29/2020	3/31/2020	
State Association Conference	Cancelled	4/2/2020	4/3/2020	
National Association Annual Conference	Cancelled	4/6/2020	4/10/2020	
Midwest Association Conference 2020	Cancelled	4/7/2020	4/9/2020	
Regional Sports Event	Cancelled	4/16/2020	4/19/2020	
State Association Conference	Cancelled	4/17/2020	4/19/2020	
State Association Conference	Cancelled	4/22/2020	4/26/2020	
State Association Show	Cancelled	4/22/2020	4/24/2020	
State Association Festival	Cancelled	4/24/2020	4/26/2020	
National Sports Group Regional Championships	Cancelled	4/24/2020	4/26/2020	4/23/2021-4/25/2021
2020 XGM - Week 1	Cancelled	4/27/2020	5/1/2020	
State Association Conference 2020	Cancelled	4/27/2020	4/29/2020	
State Association Convention 2020	Cancelled	4/28/2020	5/1/2020	
National Association Meeting 2020	Cancelled	4/29/2020	5/2/2020	
National Tour Event	Cancelled	5/1/2020	5/2/2020	
State Sporting Event	Cancelled	5/1/2020	5/3/2020	
2020 XGM - Week 2	Cancelled	5/4/2020	5/8/2020	
National Organization Regional Workshop	Cancelled	5/4/2020	5/7/2020	5/4/2021-5/6/2021
Regional Sports Event	Cancelled	5/15/2020	5/17/2020	
National Group Conference	Cancelled	5/16/2020	5/20/2020	2021, May
National Sports Group Midwest Event	Cancelled	5/16/2020	5/16/2020	
Midwest Association Conference	Cancelled	5/17/2020	5/18/2020	
Local Equine Event	Cancelled	5/20/2020	5/24/2020	
Regional Competition	Cancelled	5/22/2020	5/24/2020	
2020 Run Madtown	Cancelled	5/23/2020	5/24/2020	
National Association Annual Conference	Cancelled	5/28/2020	6/5/2020	6/9/2024-6/13/2024
National Conference - 2020	Cancelled	5/28/2020	5/30/2020	
State Government Meeting	Cancelled	6/2/2020	6/3/2020	
National Association Annual Conference	Cancelled	6/5/2020	6/13/2020	

Wisconsin Boys High School Rugby State Championships	Cancelled	6/5/2020	6/6/2020	
National Association Annual Conference	Cancelled	6/6/2020	6/12/2020	
Local Event	Cancelled	6/6/2020	6/6/2020	
Regional Competition	Cancelled	6/6/2020	6/7/2020	
National Club Midwest Show	Cancelled	6/7/2020	6/13/2020	
2020 WIAA State Softball Championships	Cancelled	6/11/2020	6/13/2020	
Local Event	Cancelled	6/12/2020	6/12/2020	
Regional Event	Cancelled	6/13/2020	6/13/2020	
State Association Convention	Cancelled	6/15/2020	6/18/2020	
National Association Conference	Cancelled	6/16/2020	6/18/2020	6/22/2021-6/25/2021
National Association Conference	Cancelled	6/17/2020	6/22/2020	6/23/2021-6/28/2021
State Equine Event	Cancelled	6/18/2020	6/21/2020	
2020 Golden Age Games	Cancelled	6/20/2020	6/27/2020	
National Sports Group Midwest Tournament	Cancelled	6/26/2020	6/27/2020	
National Sports Group Convention and Championships	Cancelled	6/27/2020	7/4/2020	
National Association Annual Event	Cancelled	6/28/2020	7/4/2020	
National Sports Group Annual Meeting	Cancelled	7/10/2020	7/12/2020	
National Association Annual Convention	Cancelled	7/10/2020	7/16/2020	7/9/2021 - 7/15/2021
National Sporting Event	Cancelled	7/17/2020	7/18/2020	
National Association Annual Convention	Cancelled	7/17/2020	7/24/2020	
2020 CrossFit Games	Cancelled	7/24/2020	8/7/2020	
National Association Meeting	Cancelled	7/24/2020	7/30/2020	
State Association Tournament	Cancelled	8/14/2020	8/15/2020	September 2021
2020 Ironman Madison 70.3	Postponed	8/19/2020	8/24/2020	9/11/2020-9/13/2020
Regional Sporting Event	Cancelled	8/20/2020	8/22/2020	
Epic UGM	Cancelled	8/23/2020	8/28/2020	
National Association Seminar	Cancelled	9/14/2020	9/18/2020	
State Corporation Annual Conference	Cancelled	9/22/2020	9/22/2020	
National Association World Congress	Cancelled	9/29/2020	10/4/2020	9/27/2021-9/29/2021
State Association Conference	Cancelled	10/14/2020	10/15/2020	
State Association Conference	Cancelled	10/28/2020	10/30/2020	
National Corp Regional Event	Cancelled	11/3/2020	11/8/2020	
State Association Annual Convention	Cancelled	4/15/2021	4/18/2021	

## Other Community Events

Title	Status	Original Start Date	Original End Date	Rescheduled Date(s)
Bike O Rama	Cancelled	3/13/2020	3/15/2020	
Canoecopia	Cancelled	3/13/2020	3/15/2020	
Wicked	Cancelled	3/13/2020	3/29/2020	

Madison Family Fest	Cancelled	3/22/2020	3/22/2020	
Dvořák Requiem - Overture Center for the Arts	Cancelled	4/3/2020	4/5/2020	
Wisconsin Film Festival	Cancelled	4/2/2020	4/9/2020	
Saturday Science at Discovery: UW Science Expeditions	Cancelled	4/4/2020	4/4/2020	
Cher Concert	Cancelled	4/9/2020	4/9/2020	
Forward Madison FC Home Opener	Postponed	4/11/2020	4/11/2020	
My Fair Lady - Overture Center for the Arts	Cancelled	4/21/2020	4/26/2020	
Madison Craft Beer Week	Cancelled	4/23/2020	5/3/2020	
Live Music in the Backyard - Wisconsin Brewing Co.	Cancelled	5/1/2020	5/22/2020	
The Play That Goes Wrong - Overture Center for the Arts	Cancelled	5/12/2020	5/17/2020	
Madison Night Market	Cancelled	5/14/2020	5/14/2020	
Syttende Mai Festival 2020	Cancelled	5/15/2020	5/17/2020	
80's Night in the Backyard - Wisconsin Brewing Co.	Cancelled	5/16/2020	5/16/2020	
Ride the Drive	Cancelled	5/17/2020	5/17/2020	
Dueling Pianos by Piano Fondue - Wisconsin Brewing Co.	Cancelled	5/24/2020	5/24/2020	
UW Carbone's Race for Research	Cancelled	5/30/2020	5/30/2020	
American Family Insurance Championship	Cancelled	6/5/2020	6/7/2020	
Burgers & Brew	Cancelled	6/6/2020	6/6/2020	
Beyond the Stars Madison 2020	Cancelled	6/12/2020	6/14/2020	
Marquette Waterfront Festival	Cancelled	6/13/2020	6/14/2020	
Shake the Lake	Cancelled	6/27/2020	6/27/2020	
Stoughton Fair	Cancelled	7/1/2020	7/5/2020	
Monona Community Festival	Cancelled	7/3/2020	7/4/2020	
Lodi Art in the Park	Cancelled	7/4/2020	7/4/2020	
La Fete de Marquette	Cancelled	7/9/2020	7/12/2020	
Lodi Agricultural Fair	Cancelled	7/9/2020	7/12/2020	
Art Fair on the Square	Cancelled	7/11/2020	7/12/2020	
Dane County Fair	Cancelled	7/16/2020	7/19/2020	
Mount Horeb Art Fair	Cancelled	7/18/2020	7/19/2020	
AtwoodFest	Cancelled	7/25/2020	7/26/2020	
Sugar Maple Music Festival	Cancelled	7/31/2020	8/1/2020	
Dane County Breakfast on the Farm	Cancelled	8/1/2020	8/1/2020	
Great Taste of the Midwest	Cancelled	8/8/2020	8/8/2020	
Fort Atkinsons Rhythm on the River	Cancelled	8/22/2020	8/22/2020	
World's Largest Brat Fest	Cancelled	8/28/2020	8/30/2020	
Middleton Good Neighbor Festival	Cancelled	8/29/2020	8/30/2020	
Taste of Madison	Cancelled	9/5/2020	9/6/2020	
The Great Wisconsin Quilt Show	Cancelled	9/10/2020	9/12/2020	
World Dairy Expo	Cancelled	9/29/2020	10/3/2020	
Madison Women's Weekend	Cancelled	11/21/2020	11/22/2020	